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F August 18, 1969 6 $ ^ 

Commingling Application 
State 1 Lease 
Hobbs Field 
Lea County, New Mexico 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Attention: Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr. 
Secretary & Director 

Gentlemen: 

This l e t t e r constitutes the application of Standard Oil Company of Texas, 
A Division of Chevron Oil Company, for ariitil ni s t r a t i VP approval to commingle 
the production from three common sources of supply on our State 1 Lease. 
I t i s our intent to measure the production from each pool separately before 
the o i l i s commingled. 

Following are production rates and other pertinent data for each pool i n 
the Hobbs Field which we wish to commingle i n a common tank battery. 

Barrels of Value of 
Oil Production GOR API° Oil Oil 

Pool Daily MCF/Bbl. Gravity $/Bbl. 

Grayburg-San Andres 120 4000 35° 3.04 
Blinebry 83 750 35.4° 3-04 
Drinkard 28 6006 35.6° 3*04 

The estimated gravity of the commingled l i q u i d w i l l be 35'2° API and w i l l 
have an estimated value of $3«04 per barrel, the same value as would be 
obtained i f the l i q u i d were not commingled. 

In support of this application we enclose the following items: 

1. Schematic diagram of the proposed installation. 

2. A plat showing the location of a l l wells on the State 1 
Lease with the pool from which each well i s producing 
designated by symbols. 
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3. Letters from Atlantic-Richfield Company agreeing to purchase 
commingled production from Standard's State 1 Lease (referred 
to i n Atlantic's l e t t e r as State 29 Lease because of location 
i n Section 29). 

k. A copy of our l e t t e r to the Commissioner of Public Lands for 
the State of New Mexico requesting his approval of this com­
mingling application. 

We would l i k e to point out that we plan to d r i l l a second Blinebry-Drinkard 
dual well on the State 1 Lease (shown on the plat as proposed Blinebry-
Drinkard) and we estimate that after the well i s completed, production rates 
for the Blinebry and Drinkard pools w i l l be approximately double what we show 
above on the tabulation. 

JASimkf 

Enclosures 

cc: Commissioner of Public Lands 
State of New Mexico 
State Land Office Building 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Respectfully submitted, 

Supervising Proration Engineer 
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August 21, 1969 

n 

Standard oil Coapany of 
P. O. Boat 1249 

77001 

Attentiont Mr. C. H. Segnar 

Rai Bequeat for approval to 
Cn—Ingle oil production 
State 1 Leaae B-2277-1 
See. 29. ¥-18*, av3#l« 
Lea County, Saw Maxice 

u 

Beference ia aada to your application dated Auguet 18. 
1969, raquaating approval to coaauLngla too production from 
thraa aourcaa of aupply oo your Stata 1 Laaaa B-2277-1, 
looatad on Sootion 29, Townehip 18 South, Bange 38 Bart. 
Lee County. Haw Haxieo. You alao atata you intand to aoaaura 
tha production fro* aach pool aaparataly bafora tha oil ia 

You ara hereby given approval to tha above deecribed 
requeet. Any deviation from your propoaad raquaat will ba 
raaaon to caaoal approval. 

Yhie approval ia aubjact to tha aubeequent approval of 
tha Oil Conaervation Co—lealon. 

You ara to ba nwaaandail on tha aplendid and fully datailad 
diagrae. plat and lettere yau hava aubatittad eovaring 

all information partaining to your raquaat. 

Vary truly youra. 

Oil 

tt Oil Conaarvation Coamieaion 
Santa Pa, Bow Mexico 





Supply «t Transportation 

ATUNflC aiCiifliSLD COBraM 

?• 0. Box lh7C 
Midlanti f Texas 79701 

rfr. :i, L, Hays 
Representative Crude Oil & Gondeaoate 
Standard Oil Company of Texas 
?. 0. Box 12i# 
Houston, fexas 77001 

r EIV E t) 
..• --.r.cR 

August 6j>- l$>69 

( 

î ear ays 

fsr o j r telephone conversation this 4 .H. , Atlantic i l l ch f i e ld Company 
<vr< .̂;s to purchase the Blinebry crude o i l produced by Standard O i l 
'Jonpany of lexas on the State 29 Leatse, Section 29-18-33, Lea County, 
i'iew Mexico, 

I i , our understanding that your company w i l l coaxin^le tae blinabry 
v.'iti. uan Andres-arayburg production for delivery through the existing 
LAO! f a c i l i t y ou the lease, 

iourii very truly* 

> 

John i>, Lraswell 
R epr esen tut ive , 
Crude Purchases 

r . i . D. Sra.aur, E l s t r i e t Superintendent 
-tandard •' i 1 Company o f Tpxan 

1U-09 

*;r. i i . G, ,-ifcaler, Heglcnal Superintendent 
.ntlantic Pipe Line Coapeny 
i ' . 0. Box llsO 
Midland, Texas 79701 

ILLEGIBLE 
^ c. ? 
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A T L A N T I C R I C H F I E L D COMPANY 

S I N C L A I R O I L ( V I H P O K A T I O X 
I' O. Box 1170 

M i n j . A N O , 1 ' K X A S 7 ! » 7 0 1 

SNYDER 

AUG 13 

S o t ' T I I K l i N I t K t i l O N I H ' B S T ' I ' K X A S I 

D O M K S T I C O n . k G A S D I V I S I O N August 12, 1< 

Mr. Bob Davidson, Engineer 
Standard O i l Company of Texas 
P. 0. Box 1009 
Snyder, Texas 795^9 

SUBJECT: Standard O i l Company of 
Texas 
S t a t e 29 Lease 
Lea County, New Mexico 

! H i M 

Dear Mr. Davidson: 

C o n f i r m i n g our t e l e p h o n e c o n v e r s a t i o n on F r i d a y , August 
8, 1969, i t i s A t l a n t i c R i c h f i e l d Company's i n t e n t i o n 
t o p urchase, on a commingled b a s i s , a l l the new p r o d u c t i o n 
r e c e n t l y e s t a b l i s h e d on the c a p t i o n e d . T h i s i n c l u d e s 
D r i n k a r d as w e l l as B l i n b r y . 

Yours v e r y t r u l y , 

John B. B r a s w e l l , R e p r e s e n t a t i v e 
Crude Purchases 

JBB/oc 

cc: Messrs. R. L. Moyes 
Standard O i l Company o f Texas 
P. 0. Box 121*9 
Houston, Texas 77001 

H. G. Mealer 
A t l a n t i c P i p e l i n e Company 
P. 0. Box 1190 
M i d l a n d , Texas 79701 



STANDARD O I L COMPANY OF T E X A S 
A D I V I S I O N OF C H E V R O N O I L C O M P A N Y 

P. O. BOX 1249 HOUSTON TEXAS 77001 

August 18, 1969 
C. N. SEGNAR 
C H I E F E N G I N E E R 

New Mexico .State Land Commjj 
State Lajwf'Office; Builging 
Santa^e, Hew Mexico*"87501 

on 

Attention: Mr. Alex AralJo 
Land Commissioner 

Gentlemen: 

Attached is a copy of the application of Standard Oil Company of Texas, 
A Division of Chevron Oil Company, for administrative approval of the 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission to permit commingling of o i l pro­
duction from three common sources of supply on our State 1 Lease located 
i n Eddy County, New Mexico. State rules require that we furnish evidence 
that the Commissioner of Public Lands for the State of New Mexico has 
consented to the proposed commingling. 

We respectfully request your approval of the proposed application for 
commingling. Further, to expedite this matter, we request that you mail 
a copy of your approval directly to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Com­
mission i n Santa Fe so that they can handle our application without 
needless delay. 

Yours very t r u l y , 

JASankf 

Attachment 

cc: New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 




